CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original price list that are in effect on the date shown on each page.

Page Title	Revision 2 nd Rev. 1 st Rev.		Page 27 28	Revision 2 nd Rev. 2 nd Rev.	Page 45.2 45.3	Revision 1 st Rev. 6 th Rev.
2	65 th Rev.	*	29	1 st Rev.	45.4	2 nd Rev.
3	34 th Rev.	*	30	2 nd Rev.	46	3 rd Rev.
3.1	20 th Rev.	*	31	6 th Rev.	46.1	2 nd Rev.
4	1 st Rev.		31.1	2 nd Rev.	46.2	1 st Rev.
5	1 st Rev.		31.2	1 st Rev.	46.3	1 st Rev.
6	2 nd Rev.		32	4 th Rev.	47	6 th Rev.
7	2 nd Rev.		32.1	1 st Rev.	47.1	1 st Rev.
8	3 rd Rev.		33	2 nd Rev.	47.2	3 rd Rev.
9	1 st Rev.		34	2 nd Rev.	48	1 st Rev.
10	2 nd Rev.		35	2 nd Rev.	49	1 st Rev.
11	2 nd Rev.		36	5 th Rev.	50	3 rd Rev.
12	3 rd Rev.		36.1	2 nd Rev.	51	1 st Rev.
13	2 nd Rev.		36.2	1 st Rev.	52	1st Rev.
13.1	1 st Rev.		37	2 nd Rev.	53	1 st Rev.
14	3 rd Rev.		38	3 rd Rev.	54	1st Rev.
15	2 nd Rev.		39	2 nd Rev.	55	1st Rev.
16	2 nd Rev.		40	2 nd Rev.	56	1st Rev.
17	2 nd Rev.		41	2 nd Rev.	57	1st Rev.
18	3 rd Rev.		42	4 th Rev.	58	1st Rev.
18.1	2 nd Rev.		42.1	3 rd Rev.	59	1st Rev.
19	2 nd Rev.		42.2	2 nd Rev.	60	1 st Rev.
20	2 nd Rev.		42.3	1 st Rev.	61	1 st Rev.
20.1	2 nd Rev.		42.4	2 nd Rev.	62	2 nd Rev.
21	2 nd Rev.		42.5	1 st Rev.	63	2 nd Rev.
22	2 nd Rev.		42.6	2 nd Rev.	63.1	1st Rev.
23	2 nd Rev.		43	1 st Rev.	64	1st Rev.
24	2 nd Rev.		44	3 rd Rev.	65	1st Rev.
25	1st Rev.		45	2 nd Rev.	66	1st Rev.
26	2 nd Rev.		45.1	1 st Rev.	67	3 rd Rev.

 $[\]ast$ - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D)

Page	Revision		Page	Revision		Page	Revision	
67.1	1 st Rev.		67.33	1 st Rev.		88	2 nd Rev.	
67.2	1 st Rev.		67.34	1 st Rev.		89	2 nd Rev.	
67.3	9 th Rev.	*	67.35	1 st Rev.		89.1	5 th Rev.	
67.4	7 th Rev.		67.36	1 st Rev.		89.2	1 st Rev.	
67.5	1 st Rev.		67.37	1 st Rev.		89.3	1 st Rev.	
67.6	9 th Rev.	*	67.38	1 st Rev.		89.4	1 st Rev.	
67.7	2 nd Rev.		67.39	1 st Rev.		89.5	3 rd Rev.	*
67.7.1	9 th Rev.	*	67.40	1 st Rev.		89.6	1 st Rev.	
67.8	2 nd Rev.		67.41	1 st Rev.		89.7	3 rd Rev.	
67.9	2 nd Rev.		67.42	1 st Rev.		89.8	1 st Rev.	
67.10	1 st Rev.		67.43	4 th Rev.	*	89.9	1 st Rev.	
67.11	3 rd Rev.		68	2 nd Rev.		89.10	1 st Rev.	
67.12	3 rd Rev.	*	69	2 nd Rev.		89.11	7 th Rev.	*
67.12.1	1 st Rev.		70	7 th Rev.		89.12	1 st Rev.	
67.13	2 nd Rev.		71	4 th Rev.		89.13	1 st Rev.	
67.14	8 th Rev.	*	72	3 rd Rev.		89.14	1 st Rev.	
67.15	5 th Rev.	*	73	2 nd Rev.		89.15	5 th Rev.	*
67.16	7 th Rev.	*	74	2 nd Rev.		89.16	1 st Rev.	
67.17	1 st Rev.		75	9 th Rev.	*	89.17	2 nd Rev.	*
67.18	1 st Rev.		75.1	5 th Rev.	*	89.18	1 st Rev.	
67.19	1 st Rev.		76	4 th Rev.		89.19	1 st Rev.	
67.20	1 st Rev.		77	3 rd Rev.		89.20	4 th Rev.	*
67.21	4 th Rev.	*	78	2 nd Rev.		89.21	1 st Rev.	
67.22	1 st Rev.		79	2 nd Rev.		89.22	1 st Rev.	
67.23	6 th Rev.	*	80	2 nd Rev.		89.23	1 st Rev.	
67.24	6 th Rev.	*	81	3 rd Rev.		89.24	1 st Rev.	
67.25	5 th Rev.	*	81.1	4 th Rev.	*	89.25	2 nd Rev.	
67.26	4 th Rev.	*	82	4 th Rev.	*	89.26	1 st Rev.	
67.27	2 nd Rev.	*	83	2 nd Rev.		89.27	1 st Rev.	
67.28	1 st Rev.		83.1	1 st Rev.		89.28	1 st Rev.	
67.29	1 st Rev.		84	4 th Rev.	*	89.29	3 rd Rev.	*
67.30	1 st Rev.		85	3 rd Rev.		89.30	1 st Rev.	
67.31	1 st Rev.		86	6 th Rev.		89.31	2 nd Rev.	
67.32	1 st Rev.		87	8 th Rev.				

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

Florida Price List No. 1 20th Revised Page 3.1 Cancels 19th Revised Page 3.1

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D)

Page	Revision		Page	Revision		Page	Revision	
89.32	2 nd Rev.		89.63	5 th Rev.	*	97.1	3 rd Rev.	*
89.33	1 st Rev.		89.64	5 th Rev.	*	98	2 nd Rev.	
89.34	1 st Rev.		89.65	5 th Rev.	*	98.1	3 rd Rev.	
89.35	1 st Rev.		89.66	5 th Rev.	*	99	3 rd Rev.	
89.36	5 th Rev.	*	89.67	5 th Rev.	*	100	2 nd Rev.	
89.37	4 th Rev.	*	89.68	5 th Rev.	*	101	1 st Rev.	
89.38	1 st Rev.		89.69	4 th Rev.	*	102	1 st Rev.	
89.39	1 st Rev.		89.70	4 th Rev.	*	103	2 nd Rev.	
89.40	1 st Rev.		89.71	4 th Rev.	*	104	4 th Rev.	
89.41	4 th Rev.	*	89.72	4 th Rev.	*	105	2 nd Rev.	
89.42	2 nd Rev.	*	89.73	4 th Rev.	*	105.1	1 st Rev.	
89.43	1 st Rev.		89.74	4 th Rev.	*	105.1.1	1 st Rev.	
89.44	1 st Rev.		89.75	4 th Rev.	*	105.1.2	2 nd Rev.	*
89.45	3 rd Rev.	*	89.76	4 th Rev.	*	105.2	1 st Rev.	
89.46	1 st Rev.		89.76.1	4 th Rev.	*	105.3	1 st Rev.	
89.47	1 st Rev.		89.76.2	4 th Rev.	*	105.4	1 st Rev.	
89.48	1 st Rev.		89.76.3	4 th Rev.	*	105.5	1 st Rev.	
89.49	1 st Rev.		89.76.4	4 th Rev.	*	105.6	1 st Rev.	
89.50	4 th Rev.		89.77	4 th Rev.	*	105.7	1 st Rev.	
89.51	1 st Rev.		89.78	4 th Rev.	*	105.8	1 st Rev.	
89.52	1 st Rev.		89.79	1 st Rev.		105.9	2 nd Rev.	*
89.53	1 st Rev.		89.80	1 st Rev.		106	1 st Rev.	
89.54	4 th Rev.	*	89.81	1 st Rev.		107	1 st Rev.	
89.55	2 nd Rev.		89.82	1 st Rev.		108	3 rd Rev.	
89.55.1	1 st Rev.		89.83	1 st Rev.		109	1 st Rev.	
89.55.2	1 st Rev.		90	1 st Rev.		109.1	1 st Rev.	
89.56	2 nd Rev.		91	1 st Rev.		109.2	1 st Rev.	
89.57	4 th Rev.	*	92	1 st Rev.		109.3	2 nd Rev.	
89.58	1 st Rev.		93	1 st Rev.		109.4	1 st Rev.	
89.59	4 th Rev.	*	94	1 st Rev.		109.5	1 st Rev.	
89.60	4 th Rev.	*	95	1 st Rev.		110	1 st Rev.	
89.61	4 th Rev.	*	96	5 th Rev.				
89.62	4 th Rev.	*	96.1	3 rd Rev.				
			97	3 rd Rev.				

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.3 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd)

6.3.1 Monthly Recurring Charges

The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month. Rates and charges include Touchtone Service for each line. The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

Serving Company Areas	UNE Service Line Rate	T-1 Line Rate
Company Facilities	\$42.72 (I)	\$26.43 (I)
BellSouth Facilities	\$43.98 (I)	\$36.14 * (I)
Verizon Facilities	\$43.98 (I)	\$36.14 * (I)
Sprint Facilities	\$38.28 (I)	N/A

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

^{* -} Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.4 Business PBX Trunk Service

PBX Trunk service provides a Customer with a single, voice-grade telephonic communications channel which can be used to place or receive one call at a time. Trunks are provided for connection of Customer-provided private branch exchanges (PBX) or other station equipment to the public switched telecommunications network.

PBX Trunks are available to Business Customers as Inward, Outward or Two-Way combination trunks where services and facilities permit.

Each PBX Trunk is provided with touch tone signaling at no additional charge. An optional per trunk Hunting feature is available for Customers which routes a call to the next idle trunk in a prearranged group (see Section 6.3.2(B)).

PBX Trunks may also be equipped with Direct Inward Dialing (DID) capability and DID number blocks for additional charges (see Section 6.5).

Serving Company Areas	UNE PBX Trunk Rate	T-1 PBX Trunk Rate
Company Facilities	\$64.97 (I)	\$26.43 (I)
BellSouth Facilities	\$66.81 (I)	\$36.14 * (I)
Verizon Facilities	\$66.81 (I)	\$36.14 * (I)
Sprint Facilities	\$64.97 (I)	N/A

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

^{* -} Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.5 Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service, (Cont'd.)

6.5.1 Per Line Charges

Serving Company Areas	UNE DID Trunk Rate	T-1 DID Trunk Rate
Company Facilities	\$73.15 (I)	\$48.18 (I)
BellSouth Facilities	\$73.15 (I)	\$48.18 * (I)
Verizon Facilities	\$73.15 (I)	\$48.18 * (I)
Sprint Facilities	\$73.15 (I)	N/A

6.5.2 Additional DID charges

	Installation	Monthly
	Charge	Recurring
Establish Trunk Group and Provide		
1st Block of 20 DID Numbers	\$50.00	\$3.15 (I)
Each Additional Block of 20 DID Numbers	\$50.00	\$3.15 (I)
DID Trunk Termination:		
Per Inward Only Trunk	\$55.00	

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

\$10.50 **(I)**

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.8 Extended Area Dialing Plans

Extended Area Dialing Plans allow Customers to extend their basic exchange service to include adjacent exchanges within a certain mile radius to be included on a calling plan. See Section 3.3 of this pricing guide for the applicable extended area exchanges.

- 6.8.1 Extended Area Dialing Plans Company Facilities
 - (A) Option 1 Unlimited Extended Area Dialing

Customers choosing this option can make unlimited calls within the Local Calling Area and the Extended Area Dialing exchanges as defined in Section 3.3 of this pricing guide. The monthly rate provided will be in addition to the Standard Business Local Exchange Service (Section 6.3) and Business PBX Service (Section 6.4).

Monthly Rate - Unlimited Extended Area Dialing

- (B) Option 2 Per Minute Calling Plan
 - (1) Bundled Customers

Customers choosing this option will be charged a per minute charge for all calls to locations within the Expanded Local Calling Area.

Customers that are presubscribed to the Company for intrastate long distance service will be eligible to make calls to the Extended Area exchanges, as defined in Section 3.3, at the Customers intrastate long distance rate.

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 8th Revised Page 67.14 Cancels 7th Revised Page 67.14

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.10 Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Primary Rate Interface (PRI)

Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) is a set of transmission protocols that provides end-to-end digital connectivity and integration of voice, data and video, on a single Customer loop to support a wide variety of services via the public switched network. The Primary Rate Interface (PRI) consists of a 23B+D configuration with 23 64Kbps Bearer (B) digital channels and 1 64Kbps Data (D) digital channel. The B channels are designed for voice, data, image and sound transmissions. B channels can support synchronous, asynchronous or isochronous services at rates up to 64Kbps. B channels can be aggregated for higher bandwidth applications. The D channel PRI provides the out of band signaling, call control and messaging.

PRI is provided through standard four wire DS-1 (1.544Mbps) point to point, private line facilities that enables Customer control of the 24 individual channels. PRI supports 1+, 0+, 7 digit, and 10 digit Local, IntraLATA and InterLATA services, as well as 01+ and 011+ international calling. PRI allows Customers to direct voice, data and video over the Public Switched Telephone Network. Channels may be pre-subscribed to an IXC carrier of their Customer's choice or used with 10XXX casual dialing. PRI also allows access to Public Switched Network services, such as Two-Way, Incoming Only, Outgoing Only and DID.

Multiple PRI interfaces can be combined to function as one group. Utilizing a Backup D Channel arrangement, Customers are able to link up to 20 DS-1s together, providing a maximum of 479 64Kbps B channels controlled by a single D (signaling) channel.

6.10.1 Rates

PRI Interface (Full):	Recurring	\$1125.87 per Month (1 Yr.) per ISDN Interface \$1077.69 per Month (2 Yr.) per ISDN Interface	(I)
	Nonrecurring	\$1030.78 per Month (3 Yr.) per ISDN Interface \$750.00 Installation	(I)
PRI Interface (Partial):	Recurring:	\$292.88 per Month per ISDN Interface	(I)
	Nonrecurring	\$362.25 Loop Access Charge \$750.00 Installation	(I)
B Channels:	Recurring: Nonrecurring	\$39.31 per line \$5.00 Installation	(I)
DIDs Block of 20:		\$3.15	(I)
Install Block of 20:		\$50.00	

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 5th Revised Page 67.15 Cancels 4th Revised Page 67.15

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.11 T-1 Service

In addition to the rates for T-1 Services specified in Sections 6.3 and 6.4 of the tariff herein, the following installation charges are applicable:

T-1 Installation Charge \$750.00 Per Line Local Digital Trunks \$15.00 per trunk

Customers that are serviced directly from a Company owned switching site are eligible for a integrated T-1 service that incorporates local, long distance and data into one combined T-1 facility.

Integrated T-1 Monthly Charge*

\$60.37 **(I)**

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.12 Simplici-T Service

Simplici-T service is an integrated T-1 service that provides Customers with local, long distance and certain non-regulated services on one bundled T-1 circuit. Customers must sign a one, two or three year contract for this service and have a minimum of 10 local business lines and/or trunks to be eligible for this service.

6.12.1 Local Simplici-T Options

Service Description	Internet Access Speed	One Year Term	Two Year Term	Three Year Term
10 to 24 Lines of Local Service	N/A	\$971.83 (I)	\$865.33 (I)	\$798.76 (I)
10 to 22 Lines of Local Service	128k	\$971.83 (I)	\$865.33 (I)	\$798.76 (I)
10 to 20 Lines of Local Service	256k	\$1,038.39 (I)	\$931.89 (I)	\$865.33 (I)
10 to 16 Lines of Local Service	512k	\$1,104.96 (I)	\$998.46 (I)	\$931.89 (I)
10 - 12 Lines of Local Service	768k	\$1,171.51 (I)	\$1,065.01 (I)	\$998.46 (I)
PRI Option (Price per T-1)	N/A	\$120.75 (I)	\$120.75 (I)	\$120.75 (I)

6.12.2 Installation Charge

Simplici-T Installation Charge

\$1,800

6.13.3 Enhanced Services

Customers are also given the option of choosing up to five custom calling features per line as well as a line hunting feature for no additional charge.

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A Atlanta, GA 30309 Florida Price List No. 1 4th Revised Page 67.21 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 67.21

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.13 Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Basic Rate Interface (BRI), (Cont'd.)

6.13.1 Basic Rate ISDN, (cont'd.)

(E) Rates - Basic Rate Interface

PRI Interface:

Recurring: \$271.68 per Month per ISDN Interface (1)

Non-Recurring: \$750.00 Installation

B Channels:

Recurring: \$30.18 per channel **(1)**

Non-Recurring: \$5.00 Installation

BRI 2B + D Pricing

Recurring \$86.03 per Month Non-Recurring \$210.00 Installation

DIDs Block of 20: \$3.15

Install Block of 20: \$50.00

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 6th Revised Page 67.23 Cancels 5th Revised Page 67.23

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.15 VoicePack

VoicePack service is an integrated service that provides Customers who subscribe to the Company's Long distance service as well as 10 lines of local service. Customers will also have the option of choosing up to five custom calling features per line as well as a line hunting feature for no additional charge. Customers must sign a one, two or three year contract for this service and have a minimum of 10 local lines within Company facilities-based areas to be eligible for the service. If any service is disconnected such that the total service falls below ten lines, Customer will be billed at 10-line minimum.

Customers also receive a total of 1,200 minutes of free domestic long distance, either outbound or inbound 800 service if provided by the Company. Additional per minute charges for long distance usage over the monthly allotted minutes can be found in the Company's corresponding Long Distance Tariff on file with the Commission, if applicable.

6.15.1 VoicePack Options

	One	Two	Three
	Year	Year	Year
	Term	Term	Term
Monthly Recurring Charge for 10 Lines	\$617.34 (I)	\$579.31 (I)	\$528.60 (I)
Each Additional Line over 10 Lines	\$61.72 (I)	\$57.92 (I)	\$52.85 (I)

Certain surcharges, taxes and fees are not included in the above packaged rates.

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A Atlanta, GA 30309

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.16 VoicePack-VS

VoicePack-VS service is an integrated local and interexchange service for Customers who subscribe to both Company services. Customers must subscribe to a minimum of 4 up to a maximum of 9 lines of local service to be eligible for this option. Customers will also have the option of choosing up to five custom calling features per line as well as a hunting feature for no additional charge. Customers must sign a minimum of a one year contract for this service although additional terms are available also.

If service is rearranged or disconnected such that the total service falls below the committed number of lines for a given location, the Customer will be billed for the committed number of lines until the end of the term plan for that given location. Customers with multiple locations may not combine locations to form a group package.

Customers also receive, on a per line basis, 100 minutes of free Company domestic long distance, either outbound or inbound toll-free service, if provided by the Company. Additional per minute charges for long distance usage over the monthly allotted minutes can be found in the Company's corresponding long distance tariff, if applicable, on file with the Commission.

Certain surcharges, taxes and fees are not included in the above packaged rates.

6.16.1 VoicePack-VS Monthly Charges

	One	Two	Three
	Year	Year	Year
Monthly Recurring Charge	Term	Term	Term
Four (4) Line Package	\$196.22 (I)	\$187.09 (I)	\$177.96 (I)
Five (5) Line Package	\$245.28 (I)	\$233.86 (I)	\$222.46 (I)
Six (6) Line Package	\$294.33 (I)	\$280.64 (I)	\$266.95 (I)
Seven (7) Line Package	\$343.39 (I)	\$327.42 (I)	\$311.45 (I)
Eight (8) Line Package	\$392.44 (I)	\$374.18 (I)	\$355.93 (I)
Nine (9) Line Package	\$441.50 (I)	\$420.98 (I)	\$400.42 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.17 VoicePack-VS+

VoicePack-VS+ service is an integrated local and interexchange service for Customers who subscribe to both Company services. Customers must subscribe to a minimum of 4 up to a maximum of 9 lines of local service provided in conjunction with an ISDL 144K Internet connection. Customers will also have the option of choosing up to five custom calling features per line as well as a hunting feature for no additional charge. Customers must sign a minimum of a one year contract for this service although additional terms are available also.

If service is rearranged or disconnected such that the total service falls below the committed number of lines for a given location, the Customer will be billed for the committed number of lines until the end of the term plan for that given location. Customers with multiple locations may not combine locations to form a group package.

Customers also receive, on a per line basis, 100 minutes of free Company domestic long distance, either outbound or inbound toll-free service, if provided by the Company. Additional per minute charges for long distance usage over the monthly allotted minutes can be found in the Company's corresponding long distance tariff, if applicable, on file with the Commission.

Certain surcharges, taxes and fees are not included in the above packaged rates.

6.17.1 VoicePack-VS+ Monthly Charges

	One	Two	Three
	Year	Year	Year
Monthly Recurring Charge	Term	Term	Term
Four (4) Line Package	\$298.92 (I)	\$282.56 (I)	\$270.40 (I)
Five (5) Line Package	\$340.37 (I)	\$324.20 (I)	\$308.04 (I)
Six (6) Line Package	\$381.82 (I)	\$363.76 (I)	\$345.69 (I)
Seven (7) Line Package	\$423.27 (I)	\$403.30 (I)	\$383.34 (I)
Eight (8) Line Package	\$464.71 (I)	\$442.85 (I)	\$420.98 (I)
Nine (9) Line Package	\$506.17 (I)	\$482.39 (I)	\$458.62 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.18 Enhanced Simplici-T Service

Enhanced Simplici-T service is an integrated T-1 service that provides Customers with local, long distance and data services on one bundled T-1 circuit. Customers must sign a one, two or three year contract for this service. This service is only available in areas where Company provided facilities are available. Customers will be informed if this service is available in their particular service area prior to the establishment of service.

The Enhanced Simplici-T service is based upon a minimum of ten (10) operating channels per T-1 circuit. The minimum configuration requires six (6) of the operating channels to be local voice channels. No less than 50% of the operating channels on each Enhanced Simplici-T channel be local voice channels, consisting of business lines, PBS trunks, PRI B channels or Centrex station lines.

Data channels may be configured in multiple of two (2) DS0s at bandwidth capacity of 128K, 256K, 384K, 512K, 640K with a maximum capacity of 768K.

6.18.1 Enhanced Simplici-T Options

(A) Schedule A Pricing

	Channels	One Year Term	Two Year Term	Three Year Term
	10	\$697.33 (I)	\$671.97 (I)	\$633.93 (I)
	Each Additional Channel	\$50.71 (I)	\$40.57 (I)	\$34.23 (I)
(B)	Schedule B Pricing			
	Channels	One Year Term	Two Year Term	Three Year Term
	10	\$792.42 (I)	\$767.06 (I)	\$729.03 (I)
	Each Additional Channel	\$50.71 (I)	\$40.57 (I)	\$34.23 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 2nd Revised Page 67.27 Cancels 1st Revised Page 67.27

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.18 Enhanced Simplici-T Service, (Cont'd.)

6.18.2 Installation Charge

Term Plan

Installation

Charge

Basic Installation Charges \$1,800.00

6.18.3 Enhanced Services

(A) Customer Calling Features

Customers are also given the option of choosing any of follow Show Desktopscf ing custom calling features per line as well as a hunting feature for no additional charge. Customers subscribing to any Centrex service will be limited to the features offered in Option VI, as defined in Section 6.19.1(B)(6), and will not be eligible for the features listed below.

(1) Applicable Customer Calling Features

Call Forward Busy Three Way Calling/w Transfer

Call Forward No Answer
Call Waiting
Call Waiting Deluxe
Caller ID

Call Pickup Caller ID with Name Delivery

Call Hold

Call Forwarding Variable (All Calls)

(B) DID

DID service is provided as an option for Enhanced Simplici-T. Not all calling features identified above are available for DID Trunk Service.

Block of 20 DID Numbers \$3.15 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 6.0 - FACILITIES BASED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.19 Centrex Services, (Cont'd.)

6.19.3 Rates and Charges

	Monthly Rate	Non-Recurring
	Per Station	Charge
Main Station Line	\$49.28 (I)	\$21.00
Business Set Feature Group Basic (Each Line Equipped)	\$6.30	
Feature Group I (Each Line Equipped)	\$6.20	
Feature Group II (Each Line Equipped)	\$8.55	
Feature Group III (Each Line Equipped)	\$8.50	
Feature Group IV (Each Line Equipped)	\$6.30	
Feature Group V (Each Line Equipped)	\$7.40	
Feature Group VI (Each Line Equipped)	\$7.20	
Feature Group VII (Each Line Equipped)	\$8.55	
Miscellaneous Termination Trunk Side Termination (per DS-1)	\$26.46 (I)	\$34.50
Service Establishment Charge		\$250.00

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.2 BellSouth Service Areas, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.2.2 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
 - (A) Monthly Recurring Charges

The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month. Rates and charges include Touchtone Service for each line. The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

SERVICE TYPE

	~	
	Single Line	Multi-line
RATE GROUP	Flat Rate	Flat Rate
Group 1	\$30.92 (I)	\$34.75 (I)
Group 2	\$31.54 (I)	\$35.96 (I)
Group 3	\$32.22 (I)	\$38.37 (I)
Group 4	\$34.67 (I)	\$39.58 (I)
Group 5	\$35.26 (I)	\$40.79 (I)
Group 6	\$35.92 (I)	\$43.20 (I)
Group 7	\$37.70 (I)	\$44.41 (I)
Group 8	\$38.32 (I)	\$45.62 (I)
Group 9	\$38.81 (I)	\$48.03 (I)
Group 10	\$39.19 (I)	\$48.03 (I)
Group 11	\$39.57 (I)	\$48.03 (I)
Group 12	\$39.87 (I)	\$48.03 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.2 BellSouth Service Areas, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.2.2 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
 - (A) Monthly Recurring Charges, (Cont'd.)

The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month. Rates and charges include Touchtone Service for each line. The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

	SERVICE TYPE		
RATE GROUP	Optional Calling Plan A*	Optional Calling Plan B**	Optional Calling Plan C***
Group 1	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 2	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 3	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 4	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 5	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 6	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 7	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 8	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 9	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 10	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 11	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)
Group 12	\$66.20 (I)	\$48.95 (I)	\$80.81 (I)

- * Optional Calling Plan A includes unlimited Optional Calling Features as defined in Section 7.2.7 of this price list.
- ** Optional Calling Plan B includes up to 120 hours of unlimited LATA wide calling. See Section 7.2.2(C)(2)(a) for the per minute rate for all calls over the 120 hour limit.
- *** Optional Calling Plan C permits unlimited usages within the service exchange and EAS additional exchanges. See Section 7.2.2(C)(2)(b) for the per minute rate to all other calling points within the LATA.

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.2 BellSouth Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.2.4 PBX Trunk Service, (Cont'd.)

	Service Type		
Rate			
Group	Multi-Line	PBX Trunk	
Group 1	\$34.75 (I)	\$44.05 (I)	
Group 2	\$35.96 (I)	\$46.11 (I)	
Group 3	\$38.37 (I)	\$48.53 (I)	
Group 4	\$39.58 (I)	\$50.42 (I)	
Group 5	\$40.79 (I)	\$52.37 (I)	
Group 6	\$43.20 (I)	\$54.52 (I)	
Group 7	\$44.41 (I)	\$56.28 (I)	
Group 8	\$45.62 (I)	\$58.02 (I)	
Group 9	\$48.03 (I)	\$59.66 (I)	
Group 10	\$48.03 (I)	\$60.88 (I)	
Group 11	\$48.03 (I)	\$62.12 (I)	
Group 12	\$48.03 (I)	\$63.14 (I)	

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.2 BellSouth Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.2.5 Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service

Direct Inward Dialing ("DID") permits calls incoming to a PBX system or other Customer Premises Equipment to be routed to a specific station without the assistance of an attendant. DID calls are routed directly to the station associated with the called number. DID service as offered by the Company provides the necessary trunks, telephone numbers, and out-pulsing of digits to enable DID service at a Customer's location. DID service requires special PBX software and hardware not provided by the Company. Such hardware and software is the responsibility of the Customer.

The following charges apply to Customers subscribing to DID service provided by the Company. These charges are in addition to recurring and non-recurring charges for PBX Trunks as shown in Section 7.2.4 of this price list. The Customer will be charged for the number of DID Number Blocks (20 numbers per block) regardless of the number of DID numbers utilized out of the available 20 numbers.

	Installation Charge	Monthly Recurring
Establish Trunk Group and Provide 1st Block of 20 DID Numbers	\$915.00	\$5.25 (I)
Each Additional Block of 20 DID Numbers	\$15.00	\$5.25 (I)
DID Trunk Termination: Per Inward Only Trunk Per Combination Trunk with Call Transfer	\$90.00 \$250.00	\$27.30 (I) \$56.70 (I)
Dual Tone Multifrequency Pulsing Option, Per Trunk	N/A	\$9.45 (I)
Automatic Intercept Service, Per Number Referred	\$16.00	N/A

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.2 BellSouth Service Areas, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.2.6 Access Lines for Customer Provided Pay Telephones, (Cont'd.)
 - (C) Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

	CPP Pay Telephone
RATE GROUP	Line Rates
Group 1	\$23.90 (I)
Group 2	\$25.11 (I)
Group 3	\$26.44 (I)
Group 4	\$27.65 (I)
Group 5	\$28.80 (I)
Group 6	\$30.07 (I)
Group 7	\$31.11 (I)
Group 8	\$32.11 (I)
Group 9	\$33.08 (I)
Group 10	\$33.81 (I)
Group 11	\$34.53 (I)
Group 12	\$36.19 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 3rd Revised Page 89.5 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 89.5

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.2 BellSouth Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.2.11 Remote Call Forwarding, (Cont'd.)

(B) Rates

	Residential	Business
First Arrangement Associated with a Remote Call Forwarding Number	\$13.80	\$19.32 (I)
Additional Arrangements Associated with the Same Remote Call Forwarding Number, per	\$13.80	\$19.32 (I)
arrangement		,

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.3 Verizon Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.3.2 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)

(A) Monthly Recurring Charges

The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month. Rates and charges include Touchtone Service for each line. The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

				Message
Rate	Flat	Flat Rate	Message	Rate w/
Group	Rate	With Hunting	Rate	Hunting
Group 1	\$33.60 (I)	\$48.70 (I)		\$35.19 (I)
Group 2	\$38.73 (I)	\$48.70 (I)	\$27.16 (I)	\$35.19 (I)
Group 3	\$38.73 (I)	\$48.70 (I)	\$27.16 (I)	\$35.19 (I)
Group 4	\$38.73 (I)	\$48.70 (I)	\$27.16 (I)	\$35.19 (I)
Group 5	\$40.29 (I)	\$48.70 (I)	\$27.16 (I)	\$35.19 (I)

		Extended
	Extended	Calling
Rate	Calling	Service
Group	Service*	w/Hunting
Group 1		\$60.16 (I)
Group 2	\$46.52 (I)	\$60.16 (I)
Group 3	\$46.52 (I)	\$60.16 (I)
Group 4	\$46.52 (I)	\$60.16 (I)
Group 5	\$46.52 (I)	\$60.16 (I)

See Section 7.3.7 for additional charges associated with Extended Calling Service

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.3 Verizon Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.3.3 PBX Trunk Service, (Cont'd.)

	SERVICE TYPE PER TRUNK				
	Flat	Message Extended Calling			
Rate Group	Rate	Rate	Service*		
Group 1	\$63.78 (I)	\$43.34 (I)	\$68.74 (I)		
Group 2	\$63.78 (I)	\$43.34 (I)	\$68.74 (I)		
Group 3	\$63.78 (I)	\$43.34 (I)	\$72.96 (I)		
Group 4	\$63.78 (I)	\$43.34 (I)	\$74.47 (I)		
Group 5	\$63.78 (I)	\$43.34 (I)	\$75.92 (I)		

* See Section 7.3.7 for additional charges associated with Extended Calling Service

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.3 Verizon Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.3.4 Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service, (Cont'd.)

	Installation Charge	Monthly Recurring
80 Number or Less		
1 st Block of 20 DID Numbers	\$550.00	\$105.00 (I)
Each Add'l group of 20 Numbers	\$20.00	\$105.00 (I)
200 Numbers or Less		
First group of 100 Numbers	\$550.00	\$105.00 (I)
Second Group of 100 Numbers		
Establish entire second group of 100#s Establish multiples of 20 numbers	\$440.00	\$375.37 (I)
First group of 20 numbers	\$440.00	\$84.00 (I)
Each add'l group of 20 numbers	\$20.00	\$84.00 (I)
Over 200 Numbers		
Each additional 100 numbers	\$55.00	\$46.20 (I)
Individual DID Number	\$20.00	\$5.25 (I)
DID Trunk Termination:		
Per Inward Only Trunk	ΦΩ 7 . ΩΩ	ΦΩ 4Ω (T)
Month – to - Month	\$95.00	\$8.40 (I)
One Year Term	\$95.00	\$5.25 (I)
Three Year Term	\$95.00	\$4.20 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

FL11301

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.3 Verizon Service Areas, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.3.5 Access Lines for Customer Provided Pay Telephones, (Cont'd.)
 - (C) Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

Rate Group	Monthly Charge
Group 1	\$32.89 (I)
Group 2	\$35.78 (I)
Group 3	\$39.04 (I)
Group 4	\$42.58 (I)
Group 5	\$46.51 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

Florida Price List No. 1 3rd Revised Page 89.29 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 89.29

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.3 Verizon Service Areas, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.3.9 Remote Call Forwarding, (Cont'd.)
 - (B) Rates

	Residential	Business
First Arrangement Associated with a Remote Call Forwarding Number	\$22.43	\$23.55 (I)
Additional Arrangements Associated with the Same Remote Call Forwarding Number, per arrangement	\$22.43	\$23.55 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 5th Revised Page 89.36 Cancels 4th Revised Page 89.36

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.4 Sprint Service Areas, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.4.2 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
 - (A) Monthly Recurring Charges

The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month. Rates and charges include Touchtone Service for each line. The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

	SERVICE TYPE		
RATE GROUP	FLAT RATE	KEY LINE	
Group 1	\$25.59 (I)	\$35.11 (I)	
Group 2	\$26.53 (I)	\$35.53 (I)	
Group 3	\$29.79 (I)	\$37.83 (I)	
Group 4	\$31.97 (I)	\$38.61 (I)	
Group 5	\$34.38 (I)	\$40.84 (I)	

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 4th Revised Page 89.37 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 89.37

FL11301

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.4 Sprint Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

Atlanta, GA 30309

- 7.4.2 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont'd.)
 - (B) Other Monthly Recurring Charges
 - (1) Hunting (aka. Rotary or Grouping)

The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange lines equipped with Hunting. Rates vary based on Rate Group.

	SERVICE TYPE		
RATE GROUP	FLAT RATE	KEY LINE	
Group 1	\$34.23 (I)	\$38.58 (I)	
Group 2	\$34.80 (I)	\$39.63 (I)	
Group 3	\$37.95 (I)	\$42.10 (I)	
Group 4	\$40.42 (I)	\$44.10 (I)	
Group 5	\$44.25 (I)	\$49.35 (I)	

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

Florida Price List No. 1 4th Revised Page 89.41 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 89.41

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.4 Sprint Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.4.3 PBX Trunk Service, (Cont'd.)

Rate Group	Business
Group 1	\$44.78 (I)
Group 2	\$48.04 (I)
Group 3	\$51.09 (I)
Group 4	\$54.11 (I)
Group 5	\$58.41 (I)
Group 6	\$62.66 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.4 Sprint Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

7.4.4 Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service

Direct Inward Dialing ("DID") permits calls incoming to a PBX system or other Customer Premises Equipment to be routed to a specific station without the assistance of an attendant. DID calls are routed directly to the station associated with the called number. DID service as offered by the Company provides the necessary trunks, telephone numbers, and out-pulsing of digits to enable DID service at a Customer's location. DID service requires special PBX software and hardware not provided by the Company. Such hardware and software is the responsibility of the Customer.

The following charges apply to Customers subscribing to DID service provided by the Company. These charges are in addition to recurring and non-recurring charges for PBX Trunks as shown in Section 7.4.3 of this price list. The Customer will be charged for the number of DID Number Blocks ordered regardless of the number of DID numbers utilized.

	Installation	Monthly
	Charge	Recurring
Establish Trunk Group and Provide		
1 st Block of 20 DID Numbers	\$40.00	\$15.75 (I)
Block of 100 Numbers	\$175.00	\$63.00 (I)
DID Trunk Termination:		
Per Inward Only Trunk	\$40.00	\$36.75 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.4 Sprint Service Areas, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.4.5 Access Lines for Customer Provided Pay Telephones, (Cont'd.)
 - (C) Rates and Charges

Service is provided at Business Flat Rate Local Exchange Service rates and charges as specified in the table below. Each Access Line is provided with touch-tone signaling at no additional charge. Calls placed to Directory Assistance from CPPT Lines will be billed to the Customer at rates and charges found in Section 8.4 of the price list.

RATE GROUP	Coin Line Service	Pay Telephone Line
Group 1	\$42.26 (I)	\$41.37 (I)
Group 2	\$42.26 (I)	\$44.63 (I)
Group 3	\$42.26 (I)	\$47.68 (I)
Group 4	\$42.26 (I)	\$50.70 (I)
Group 5	\$42.26 (I)	\$54.99 (I)
Group 6	\$42.26 (I)	\$59.25 (I)

(D) Optional Features

The following optional features are provided with pay telephone line service:

(1) Screening Option A: Provides the pay telephone owner with intraLATA Operator Screening through Sprint operators.

Screening Option A, monthly per line charge

\$1.05 (**I**)

(2) Screening Option B: Provides the pay telephone owner with billed number screening.

Screening Option B, monthly per line charge

\$1.05 (**I**)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 4th Revised Page 89.54 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 89.54

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.4 Sprint Service Areas, (Cont'd.)

Atlanta, GA 30309

- 7.4.9 Remote Call Forwarding, (Cont'd.)
 - (B) Rates

	Residential	Business
First Arrangement Associated with a Remote Call Forwarding Number	\$24.73	\$25.96 (I)
Additional Arrangements Associated with the Same Remote Call Forwarding Number, per arrangement	\$24.73	\$25.96 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates

7.5.5.1 Monthly Recurring Rates

Service	Monthly Recurring Rate			
	BellSouth	Verizon Sprint United		Sprint Centel
Business Lines	See Section	See Section	See Section	See Section
	7.5.5.4	7.5.5.5 and	7.5.5.6 and	7.5.5.7 and
		7.5.5.1	7.5.5.6.1	7.5.5.7.1
Infinity ECS, per				
line	\$10.50 (I)	\$10.50 (I)	\$10.50 (I)	\$10.50 (I)
Business Trunks	\$54.46 (I)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Local Trunks	\$10.50 (I)	N/A	N/A	N/A
w/Managed Service				
Non-consecutive	\$0.26 (I)	N/A	N/A	N/A
DID Number				

7.5.5.2 Non Monthly Recurring Rates

	Rate			
	BellSouth	Verizon	Sprint United	Sprint Centel
Line Connection	\$62.00	\$68.90	\$60.00	\$60.00
Additional Line				
Connection	\$12.05	\$35.00	\$51.00	\$51.00
Charge				
Establishment of				
DID Number	\$915.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
Block				
DID Number				
Connection	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Charge				

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

FL11301

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.4 Infinity Business Line – BellSouth Area

Localities	Rate		Localities	Rate	
Archer	\$44.46	(I)	Delray Beach	\$49.29	(I)
Baldwin	\$49.29	(I)	Dunnellon	\$44.46	(I)
Belle Glade	\$44.46	(I)	East Orange	\$49.29	(I)
Boca Raton	\$49.29	(I)	Eau Gallie	\$44.46	(I)
Boynton Beach	\$49.29	(I)	Fernandina Beach	\$44.46	(I)
Bronson	\$44.46	(I)	Flagler Beach	\$44.46	(I)
Brooksville	\$44.46	(I)	Fort Lauderdale	\$49.29	(I)
Bunnell	\$44.46	(I)	Ft. Pierce	\$44.46	(I)
Cantonment	\$44.46	(I)	Gainesville	\$44.46	(I)
Cedar Keys	\$44.46	(I)	Geneva	\$49.29	(I)
Chiefland	\$44.46	(I)	Gulf Breeze	\$44.46	(I)
Chipley	\$44.46	(I)	Hawthorne	\$44.46	(I)
Cocoa	\$49.29	(I)	Hobe Sound	\$44.46	(I)
Cocoa Beach	\$49.29	(I)	Holley-Navarre	\$44.46	(I)
Coral Springs	\$49.29	(I)	Hollywood	\$49.29	(I)
Cross City	\$44.46	(I)	Jacksonville	\$49.29	(I)
Daytona Beach	\$44.46	(I)	Jacksonville Beach	\$49.29	(I)
Debary	\$44.46	(I)	Jay	\$44.46	(I)
Deerfield Beach	\$49.29	(I)	Jensen Beach	\$44.46	(I)
Deland	\$44.46	(I)	Julington	\$49.29	(I)
DeLeon Springs	\$44.46	(I)	Jupiter	\$49.29	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

FL11301

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.4 Infinity Business Line BellSouth Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities	Rate		Localities	Rate	
Keys	\$44.46	(I)	Panama City	\$44.46	(I)
Lake City	\$44.46	(I)	Panama City Beach	\$44.46	(I)
Lake Mary	\$49.29	(I)	Pensacola	\$44.46	(I)
Lynn Haven	\$44.46	(I)	Pierson	\$44.46	(I)
Maxville	\$49.29	(I)	Pompano Beach	\$49.29	(I)
Melbourne	\$44.46	(I)	Ponte Vedra Beach	\$49.29	(I)
Miami	\$49.29	(I)	Port St. Lucie	\$44.46	(I)
Micanopy	\$44.46	(I)	Saint Johns	\$49.29	(I)
Middleburg	\$49.29	(I)	Sanford	\$49.29	(I)
Milton	\$44.46	(I)	Sebastian	\$44.46	(I)
Munson	\$44.46	(I)	St. Augustine	\$49.29	(I)
New Smyrna Beach	\$44.46	(I)	Stuart	\$44.46	(I)
Newberry	\$44.46	(I)	Sunny Hills	\$44.46	(I)
North Dade	\$49.29	(I)	Titusville	\$44.46	(I)
Oak Hill	\$44.46	(I)	Trenton	\$44.46	(I)
Orange Park	\$49.29	(I)	Vernon	\$44.46	(I)
Orlando	\$49.29	(I)	Vero Beach	\$44.46	(I)
Oviedo	\$49.29	(I)	Weekiwachee Springs	\$44.46	(I)
Pace	\$44.46	(I)	West Palm Beach	\$49.29	(I)
Pahokee	\$44.46	(I)	Yankeetown	\$44.46	(I)
Palatka	\$44.46	(I)	Youngtown-Fountain	\$44.46	(I)
Palm Coast	\$44.46	(I)	Yulee	\$49.29	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

Florida Price List No. 1 4th Revised Page 89.61 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 89.61

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)

Atlanta, GA 30309

- 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.5 Infinity Business Line Rates Verizon Area

Service Monthly Recurring Rate
Verizon Infinity Business Line \$39.52* (I)

* See Exception Localities below

Exception Localities	Monthly Recurring Rate			
-	Business 1 Party	Business Multi-Line		
	Flat Rate	Flat Rate with Hunting		
Auburndale	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Bartow	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Bradenton	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Clearwater	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Englewood	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Frostproof	\$39.10 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Haines City	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Hudson	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Indian Lake	\$39.10 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Lakeland	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Lake Wales	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Largo	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Mulberry	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Myakka	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
New Port Richey	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
North Port	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Palmetto	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Plant City	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Polk City	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Sarasota	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
St. Petersburg	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Tampa	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Tarpon Springs	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Venice	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Winter Haven	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		
Zephyrhills	\$42.05 (I)	\$50.80 (I)		

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.5 Infinity Business Line Rates Verizon Area

7.5.5.1 Infinity Business Line with Extended Calling Service Rates - Verizon Area

Localities	Infinity with ECS - Rates		
	Business 1-Party	Business Multi-Line	
	Flat Rate	Flat Rate with Hunting	
Bartow	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Bradenton	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Clearwater	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Englewood	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Frostproof	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Haines City	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Hudson	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Indian Lake	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Lakeland	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Lake Wales	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Mulberry	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Myakka	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
New Port Richey	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
North Port	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Palmetto	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Plant City	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Polk City	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Sarasota	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
St. Petersburg	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Tampa	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Tarpon Springs	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Venice	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Winter Haven	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	
Zephyrhills	\$48.69 (I)	\$60.16 (I)	

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint United Area

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Alford	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Apopka	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Arcadia	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Astor	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Avon Park	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Baker	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Belleview	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Beverly Hills	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Boca Grande	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Bonifay	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Bonita Springs	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Bowling Green	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Bushnell	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Cape Coral	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Cape Haze	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Cherry Lake	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Clermont	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Clewiston	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Cotton Dale	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Crawfordville	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Crestview	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Crystal River	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Dade City	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
DeFunialk Springs	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Delton Lakes	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

		Rates	
Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
	\$35.95 \$35.95 \$35.95 \$35.95 \$32.69 \$35.95 \$38.12 \$35.95 \$31.73 \$32.69 \$38.12 \$32.69 \$40.54	\$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$38.12 (I) \$38.12 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$31.73 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$40.54 (I)	Flat Rate \$\ \$35.95\$ (I) \$\ \$46.04\$ \$\ \$32.69\$ (I) \$\ \$48.87\$ \$\ \$38.12\$ (I) \$\ \$48.87\$ \$\ \$35.95\$ (I) \$\ \$46.04\$ \$\ \$31.73\$ (I) \$\ \$41.74\$ \$\ \$32.69\$ (I) \$\ \$42.42\$ \$\ \$38.12\$ (I) \$\ \$48.87\$ \$\ \$32.69\$ (I) \$\ \$42.42\$ \$\ \$40.54\$ (I) \$\ \$53.28\$

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Howey in the Hills	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Immokalee	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Inverness	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Kenansville	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Kingsley Lake	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Kissimmee	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
LaBelle	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Lady Lake	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Lake Placid	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Lawtey	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Lee	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Leesburg	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Lehigh Acres	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Madison	\$35.95	(I)	\$41.74	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Maitland	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Malone	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Marco Island	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Marianna	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Monteverde	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Monticello	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Moore Haven	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Mount Dora	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Naples	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
North Cape Coral	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
North Ft Myers	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
North Naples	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Ocala	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Ocklawaha	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Okeechobee	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Orange City	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Panacea	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Pine Island	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Ponce de Leon	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Port Charlotte	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Punta Gorda	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Reedy Creek	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Reynolds Hill	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Saint Cloud	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Saint Marks	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Salt Springs	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
San Antonia	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Sanabel-Captiva Island	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Santa Rosa Beach	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Seagrove Beach	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Sebring	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Shalimar	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Silver Springs Shores	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Sneads	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Sopchoppy	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Spring Lake	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Starke	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Tallahassee	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Tavares	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Trilacoochee	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Umatilla	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Valparaiso	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Wauchula	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Weirsdale	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
West Kissimmee	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Westville	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Wildwood	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Williston	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Windermere	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Winter Garden	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Winter Park	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Zolfo Springs	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
_				

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Contd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Alford	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Apopka	\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
Arcadia	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Astor	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Avon Park	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Baker	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Bellview	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Beverly Hills	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Boca Grande	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Bonifay	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Bonita Springs	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Bowling Green	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Bushnell	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Cape Coral	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Cape Haze	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Cherry Lake	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Clermont	\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
Clewiston	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Cotton Dale	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Crawfordville	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Crestview	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Crystal River	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Dade City	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
DeFunialk Springs	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Delton Walks	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Contd.)

		Rates	
Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
	\$41.08 \$41.08 \$41.08 \$41.08 \$38.79 \$41.87 \$41.87 \$41.08 \$38.36 \$38.79 \$41.87 \$38.79 \$44.11	\$41.08 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$41.87 (I) \$41.87 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$38.36 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$41.87 (I) \$44.11 (I)	Flat Rate \$\ \$41.08 \ (I) \$\ \$47.91 \$\ \$41.87 \ (I) \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$41.87 \ (I) \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$41.08 \ (I) \$\ \$47.91 \$\ \$38.36 \ (I) \$\ \$47.91 \$\ \$38.36 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$41.87 \ (I) \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$44.11 \ (I) \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$56.23 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$\$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Contd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Howey in the Hills	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Immokalee	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Inverness	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Kenansville	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Kingsley Lake	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Kissimmee	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
LaBelle	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Lady Lake	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Lake Placid	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Lawtey	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Lee	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Leesburg	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Lehigh Acres	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Madison	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Contd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Maitland	\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
Malone	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Marco Island	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Marianna	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Monteverde	\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
Monticello	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Moore Haven	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Mount Dora	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Naples	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
North Cape Coral	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
North Ft Myers	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
North Naples	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Ocala	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Ocklawaha	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Okeechobee	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Orange City	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Contd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Panacea	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Pine Island	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Ponce de Leon	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Port Charlotte	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Punta Gorda	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Reedy Creek	\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
Reynolds Hill	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Saint Cloud	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Saint Marks	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Salt Springs	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
San Antonia	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Sanabel-Captiva Island	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Santa Rosa Beach	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Seagrove Beach	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Sebring	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.6 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint United Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.6.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint United Area, (Contd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Shalimar	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Silver Springs Shores	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Sneads	\$38.79	(\mathbf{I})	\$45.07	(I)
Sopchoppy	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Spring Lake	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Starke	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Tallahassee	\$41.87	(\mathbf{I})	\$50.20	(I)
Tavares	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Trilacoochee	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Umatilla	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Valparaiso	\$41.08	(\mathbf{I})	\$47.91	(I)
Wauchula	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Weirsdale	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
West Kissimmee	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Westville	\$38.79	(\mathbf{I})	\$45.07	(I)
Wildwood	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Williston	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Windemere	\$41.87	(\mathbf{I})	\$50.20	(I)
Winter Garden	\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
Winter Park	\$44.11	(I)	\$56.23	(I)
Zolfo Springs	\$41.08	(\mathbf{I})	\$43.86	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Alford	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Apopka	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Arcadia	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Astor	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Avon Park	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Baker	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Belleview	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Beverly Hills	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Boca Grande	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Bonifay	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Bonita Springs	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Bowling Green	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Bushnell	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Cape Coral	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Cape Haze	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Cherry Lake	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Clermont	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Clewiston	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Cotton Dale	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Crawfordville	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Crestview	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Crystal River	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Dade City	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
DeFunialk Springs	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Delton Lakes	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities Rates	
Flat Rate Flat Rate with Hunting	
Destin \$35.95 (I) \$46.04	(I)
Eustis \$35.95 (I) \$46.04	(I)
Everglades \$35.95 (I) \$46.04	(I)
Forest \$35.95 (I) \$46.04	(I)
Freeport \$32.69 (I) \$42.42	(I)
Ft. Mead \$35.95 (I) \$46.04	(I)
Ft Myers \$38.12 (I) \$48.87	(I)
Ft Myers Beach \$38.12 (I) \$48.87	(I)
Ft Walton Beach \$35.95 (I) \$46.04	(I)
Glendale \$31.73 (I) \$41.74	(I)
Grandridge \$32.69 (I) \$42.42	(I)
Greenville \$38.12 (I) \$48.87	(I)
Greenwood \$32.69 (I) \$42.42	(I)
Groveland \$40.54 (I) \$53.28	(I)
Homosassa Springs \$32.69 (I) \$42.42	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 4th Revised Page 89.76.1 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 89.76.1

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)

Atlanta, GA 30309

7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Howey in the Hills	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Immokalee	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Inverness	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Kenansville	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Kingsley Lake	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Kissimmee	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
LaBelle	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Lady Lake	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Lake Placid	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Lawtey	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Lee	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Leesburg	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Lehigh Acres	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Madison	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Maitland	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Malone	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Marco Island	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Marianna	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Monteverde	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Monticello	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Moore Haven	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Mount Dora	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Naples	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
North Cape Coral	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
North Ft Myers	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
North Naples	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Ocala	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Ocklawaha	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Okeechobee	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Orange City	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Panacea	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Pine Island	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Ponce de Leon	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Port Charlotte	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Punta Gorda	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Reedy Creek	\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
Reynolds Hill	\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
Saint Cloud	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Saint Marks	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Salt Springs	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
San Antonia	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Sanabel-Captiva Island	\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
Santa Rosa Beach	\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
Seagrove Beach	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
Sebring	\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

		Rates	
Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$35.95		\$46.04	(I)
\$32.69		\$42.42	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$32.69		\$42.42	(I)
\$32.69	(I)	\$42.42	(I)
\$35.95	(I)	\$46.04	(I)
\$38.12	(I)	\$48.87	(I)
\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
\$40.54	(I)	\$53.28	(I)
\$31.73	(I)	\$41.74	(I)
	\$35.95 \$35.95 \$32.69 \$38.12 \$32.69 \$32.69 \$35.95 \$35.95 \$35.95 \$35.95 \$31.73 \$38.12 \$38.12 \$32.69 \$32.69 \$35.95 \$31.73	\$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$31.73 (I) \$38.12 (I) \$38.12 (I) \$38.12 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$32.69 (I) \$35.95 (I) \$340.54 (I)	Flat Rate \$\ \$35.95 \ (I) \$\ \$46.04 \$\ \$35.95 \ (I) \$\ \$46.04 \$\ \$32.69 \ (I) \$\ \$42.42 \$\ \$32.69 \ (I) \$\ \$42.42 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$35.95 \ (I) \$\ \$46.04 \$\ \$32.69 \ (I) \$\ \$42.42 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$35.95 \ (I) \$\ \$46.04 \$\ \$31.73 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$35.95 \ (I) \$\ \$46.04 \$\ \$31.73 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$32.69 \ (I) \$\ \$42.42 \$\ \$35.95 \ (I) \$\ \$46.04 \$\ \$31.73 \ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$32.69 \ (I) \$\ \$42.42 \$\ \$35.95 \ (I) \$\ \$46.04 \$\ \$38.12 \ (I) \$\ \$48.87 \$\ \$30.54 \ (I) \$\ \$53.28 \$\ \$40.54 \ (I) \$\ \$60.4 \$\ \$40.54 \ (I) \$\ \$60.4 \$\

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Atlanta, GA 30309

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area

		Rates	
Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
	\$38.79 \$38.79 \$38.79 \$38.36 \$38.79 \$41.87 \$38.79 \$41.08 \$41.08 \$38.79 \$38.36 \$38.79 \$41.87 \$38.79 \$38.36 \$38.36 \$38.36 \$38.36 \$38.36	\$38.79 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$38.36 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$41.87 (I) \$41.87 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$41.08 (I) \$41.87 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$38.36 (I) \$38.79 (I) \$38.36 (I) \$38.379 (I)	Flat Rate \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$38.36 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$41.87 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$41.08 \ (I) \$\ \$47.91 \$\ \$41.08 \ (I) \$\ \$47.91 \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$38.36 \ (I) \$\ \$43.86 \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$41.87 \ (I) \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$41.87 \ (I) \$\ \$50.20 \$\ \$38.79 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$38.36 \ (I) \$\ \$43.86 \$\ \$38.379 \ (I) \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$45.07 \$\ \$

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

- 7.5 Infinity Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5 Infinity Service Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 7.5.5.7 Infinity Business Line Rates Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

7.5.5.7.1 Infinity Business Key Line Rates - Sprint Centel Area, (Cont'd.)

Localities			Rates	
	Flat Rate		Flat Rate with Hunting	
Monticello	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Panacea	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Ponce de Leon	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Reynolds Hill	\$38.36	(I)	\$43.86	(I)
Santa Rosa Beach	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Seagrove Beach	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Shalimar	\$38.79	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Sneads	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Sopchoppy	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
St. Marks	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Starke	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)
Tallahassee	\$41.87	(I)	\$50.20	(I)
Valparaiso	\$41.08	(I)	\$47.91	(I)
Westville	\$38.79	(I)	\$45.07	(I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 3rd Revised Page 97.1 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 97.1

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 8.0 - DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE AND LISTING SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

8.2 Non-Published Service, (Cont'd.)

8.2.3 Rates and Charges

There is a monthly charge for each non-published service. This charges does not apply if the Customer has other listed service at the same location; if the Customer lives in a hotel, boarding house or club with listed service; or if the service is installed for a temporary period.

	BellSouth	Verizon	Sprint
	Service	Service	Service
	Areas	Areas	Areas
Non-published service charge, per month (Residential):	\$1.45	\$2.30	\$3.00
Non-published service charge, per month (Business):	\$5.10 (I)	\$3.74 (I)	\$3.15 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A Atlanta, GA 30309 Florida Price List No. 1 2nd Revised Page 105.1.2 Cancels 1st Revised Page 105.1.2

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 12.0 - PRIVATE LINE SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

12.2 Private Line Services, (Cont'd.)

12.2.2 Channel Service, (Cont'd.)

12.2.2.2 Rates

Monthly Recurring Charge

(A) Local Channels

Voice Grade, Type 2231, per point of termination \$62.37 (I)

(B) Interoffice Channels

Voice Grade, Series 2000
Fixed Monthly Charge \$72.76 (I)
Monthly Charge per Mile \$4.06 (I)

(C) Optional Features and Functions

Signaling Arrangement, Type B (200-899 ohms) \$11.22 (I)

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A

Florida Price List No. 1 2nd Revised Page 105.9 Cancels 1st Revised Page 105.9

(T)

LOCAL FACILITIES BASED SERVICES

SECTION 12.0 - PRIVATE LINE SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 12.4 Regulations Primary Rate ISDN, (Cont'd.)
 - 12.4.21 Primary Rate ISDN Digital Data Only Signaling Groups may be configured in one of the following four standard arrangements of call types:
 - (A) Inward Calls: The number of Inward calls accommodated by the Signaling Group will be equal to the number of activated B-channels.
 - (B) Outward calls: The number of Outward calls accommodated by the Signaling Group will be equal to the number of activated B-channels.
 - (C) Inward calls and Outward calls: The maximum number of simultaneous calls for each call type is determined by the customer. For each call type, the maximum number of simultaneous calls must be less than or equal to the number of activated B-channels in the Signaling Group.
 - (D) 2-Way calls: The number of 2-Way calls accommodated by the Signaling Group will be equal to the number of activated B-Channels.
 - 12.4.22 The Company reserves the right to audit the customer's traffic usage for the Incoming Call Extension feature to insure that simultaneous calls are not occurring on the low use option. If such calls are occurring, the customer will be required to subscribe to the high use option

12.5 Rates

	T-1PRI Lines	T-1PRI Lines
Service Type	Recurring Charge	Nonrecurring Charge
PRI Interface	\$288.75 (I)	\$75.00
"B" Channels	\$27.30 (I)	\$5.00

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: April 1, 2013

By: Vice President, Tax

1375 Peachtree Street, Level A Atlanta, GA 30309